

DEEPANSHI AGGARWAL Vs. MONU BAGGA

30.08.2025

Present : Sh. P.K. Rawal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Jitender, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. Dinesh Garg, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4.

As per report of the Ahlmad, an amended plaint was filed on 12.06.2025. Written statement on behalf of defendant no. 4, Sh. Mayank Gaur, to the amended plaint along with service proof was filed on 10.07.2025.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 4 has drawn the attention of the Court to the affidavits filed for verification of the plaint by the plaintiff.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment to file correct affidavits.

Put up on **18.10.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/30.08.2025