

SC No. 232/2023
FIR No. 236/2013
PS LODHI COLONY
U/s. 143/145/147/148/149/155/156/153/436/
451/447/354/509/395/120B IPC
STATE Vs. ZAHRUL HUSSAIN & ORS

11.02.2026

AT 02:00 PM

Case file taken up again on application for waiver of cost of Rs. 500/- imposed on previous date on accused Mehmood Pracha.

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Nujhat Naseem and Mr. Ali Humam, Proxy Counsels for Ld. Counsel Mr. Sanawar, for accused Mehmood Pracha.

Through application, accused Mehmood Pracha submitted that on previous date i.e. 09.02.2026, he was in Supreme Court to attend another matter as a counsel for complainant.

The copy of record of proceedings dated 09.02.2026 before Hon'ble Supreme has been filed along with application. The application is considered and allowed and cost imposed on 09.02.2026 is waived off.

The application is disposed of, accordingly.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:11.02.2026