

SC No. 232/2023
FIR No. 236/2013
PS LODHI COLONY
U/s. 143/145/147/148/149/155/156/153/436/
451/447/354/509/395/120B IPC
STATE Vs. ZAHRUL HUSSAIN & ORS

30.04.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mehmood Pracha, Ali Quazim, Zafar
Abbas Naqvi, Zahrul Hussain, Dilawar Abbas, Bilal
Hussain and Rais Abbas on bail.
The proceedings as against accused Badrul already
abated on his death.
Ms. Nujhat Naseem, Proxy Counsels of Ld. Counsel
Mr. Sanawar, for all accused except accused Zafar
Abbas Naqvi.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Ld. Counsel for accused Zafar
Abbas Naqvi.
Mr. Falak Mohammad, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW-1 Shamim is present, further cross-examined
and discharged.

**Issue summons to PW Gunnaj and PW Dilshad,
through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.**

Put up for PE on 01.06.2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:30.04.2026